
PHD-IB Timetable--Fall Semester 2024 
Shading-Required Courses: The Required Courses will be enrolled automatically by the system. 

  Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. 

02 

09:10 

10:00 

     

03 

10:10 

11:00 

Marketing 
Management 
行銷管理 
(IMBA1) 

10:10-13:00 
Chen, Hsiu-Li 
陳綉里 

Class:11142 
Course:M2101 

Classroom: J413 

Global Business Value 
Innovation (E) 全球
企業價值創新(英) 

(PHD3) 
10:10-13:00 

Chen, Hsiu-Li 
陳綉里 

10:00-13:00 
Class:11930 

Course: B1211 

Classroom: J404 

04 

11:10 

12:00 

20    

05 

13:10 

14:00 

  Electronic Commerce 
and Technology 

Innovation 
Management (E)  
電子商務與科技創新

管理(英) 
 (PHD3) 

Chang, Chun-Ming 
張俊民 

Chiang, Ai-Hsuan 
江艾軒 

Class:11931 
Course: B1411 

Classroom: J404 

Qualitative Research 
Methods (E) 

質化研究方法(英) 
(PHD1) 

Charles Vincent 
查理斯 2 

Shu, Chin-Yi 
許境頤 1 

Class:11146 
Course: B1185 

Classroom: J312 

(大學部週會)  
  

 

06 

14:10 

15:00 

Social Science 
Research 

Methods (E) 
社會科學研究
方法(英) 
(PHD1) 
Chang, 

Chun-Ming 
張俊民

Class:11146 
Course: B1177 

Classroom: 

J312 

07 

15:10 

16:00 

08 

16:10 

17:00 

 

English Thesis 
Writing and 

Presentation I 
英文論文寫作與簡

報(一)  
(PHD2) 

YANG, AI-YING 
楊藹瑩 
11246 
97715 
J413 

  

09 

17:10 

18:00 

 

(週日) PHD3 博三 Independent Studies (E)獨立研究  Chen, Hsiu-Li 陳綉里/ Chang, Chun-Ming 張俊民/ 

Class:11996/ Course: B1717專研 1. While writing thesis, candidates for doctor's degree should take “Independent Studies” 

each semester (1 credit/ 3 hours), and make a verbal report in compliance with research progress (the date of making the report is 

arranged by the Department.) 2. This course is worth 1 credit per semester. 


