PHD-IB Timetable--Fall Semester 2024

Shading-Required Courses: The Required Courses will be enrolled automatically by the system.

	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.
02 09:10 10:00					
03 10:10 11:00 04 11:10 12:00		Marketing Management 行銷管理 (IMBA1) 10:10-13:00 Chen, Hsiu-Li 陳绣里 Class:11142	Global Business Value Innovation (E) 全球 企業價值創新(英) (PHD3) 10:10-13:00 Chen, Hsiu-Li 陳綉里 10:00-13:00		
20		Course:M2101 Classroom: J413	Class:11930 Course: B1211 Classroom: J404		
05 13:10 14:00 06 14:10 15:00 07 15:10 16:00			Electronic Commerce and Technology Innovation Management (E) 電子商務與科技創新 管理(英) (PHD3) Chang, Chun-Ming 張俊民 Chiang, Ai-Hsuan 江艾軒 Class:11931 Course: B1411 Classroom: J404	Qualitative Research Methods (E) 質化研究方法(英) (PHD1) Charles Vincent 查理斯 2 Shu, Chin-Yi 許境頤 1 Class:11146 Course: B1185 Classroom: J312	Social Science Research Methods (E) 社會科學研究 方法(英) (PHD1) Chang, Chun-Ming 張俊民 Class:11146
08 16:10 17:00 09 17:10 18:00		English Thesis Writing and Presentation I 英文論文寫作與簡報(一) (PHD2) YANG, AI-YING 楊藹瑩 11246 97715			Course: B1177 Classroom: J312

[週日] PHD3 博三 Independent Studies (E)獨立研究 Chen, Hsiu-Li 陳绣里/ Chang, Chun-Ming 張俊民/ Class:11996/ Course: B1717 專研 1. While writing thesis, candidates for doctor's degree should take "Independent Studies" each semester (1 credit/ 3 hours), and make a verbal report in compliance with research progress (the date of making the report is arranged by the Department.) 2. This course is worth 1 credit per semester.